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I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached document(s) upon the 

persons and entities listed on the Service List below via electronic mail, addressed as shown 

below. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington, this 6th day of September 2018. 

 

/s/ Krista L. Gross 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128, Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 

krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 
 

 

For Puget Sound Energy: 

Jon Piliaris 

Puget Sound Energy (E012) 

PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N 

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

 

Sheree Strom Carson 

Jason Kuzma 

David Steele  

Perkins Coie LLP 

10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 

Belevue, WA  98004-5579 

scarson@perkinscoie.com 

jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 

dsteele@perkinscoie.com  

 

For Public Counsel:   

Lisa Gafken 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  

 

For AIMCo:   

Cherry Jiang 

AIMCo 

1100-10830 Jasper Ave. 

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2B3 

Canada 

Phone: (780) 392-3637 

Email: cherry.jiang@aimco.alberta.ca 

 

Stan Berman 

Sidley Austin LLP 

701 Fifth Ave., Suite 4200 

Seattle, Washington 98104 

Phone: (206) 262-7681 

Email: sberman@sidley.com  

 

For BIC:   

Ken Prichard, Counsel 

British Columbia Investment  

750 Pandora Avenue  

Victoria, BC  V8W 0E4 Canada  

Ken.prichard@bci.ca  

 

Scott W. MacCormack 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

11201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 

Seattle, WA   98101-3045 

scottmaccormack@dwt.com  
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For OAC:   

Jennifer Guerard  

Managing Director, Legal  

Matt Segal  

Associate Director, Legal 

900-100 Adelaide St. W 

Toronto, Ontario M5H 0E2 Canada 

jguerard@omers.com  

msegal@omers.com  

 

Lisa Rackner  

Shoshana Baird  

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 

419 11th Avenue, Suite 400  

Portland, OR  97205 

lisa@mrg-law.com 

shoshana@mrg-law.com  

 

For PGGM:  

Martijn Verwoest 

Senior Director4 

Wouter Wehmeijer 

Senior Legal Counsel  

PGGM Investment Management 

P.O. Box 117  

3700 AC Zeist 

The Netherlands  

Martijn.verwoest@pggm.nl  

Wouter.wehmeijer@pggm.nl  

 

Steven F. Greenwald 

Craig Gannett  

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

505 Montgomery Street, Suite 800 

San Francisco, CA  94111 

stevengreenwald@dwt.com  

craiggannett@dwt.com  
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